## CITY OF KIRKLAND RESOLUTION No. 542

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO
TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT ON THE ACQUISITION AND PRESERVATION OF OPEN SPACE IN THE CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGION
m = 2
This SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT is made between the members of the Puget Sound Governmental Conference, a public body created pursuant to Chapter 36, Laws of 1959, as amended, and Chapter 84, Laws of 1965, Extraordinary Session, and the <a href="City of Kirkland">City of Kirkland</a> .
WHEREAS, The participating members of the Puget Sound Governmental Conference entered into an INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT on the 6th day of March, 1963, and amended the 17th day of November, 1965, providing that each member will participate in a regional comprehensive planning program for the purpose of preservation of open space land, and
WHEREAS, In Section III of the March 6, 1963, as amended November 17, 1965, INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, it is provided that additional public bodies may from time o time become part of and participate in the INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, and
WHEREAS, The City of Kirkland on the 20th day of December , 19 65 , did pass a resolution agreeing to
comply with the terms of the INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, and
WHEREAS, By letter dated December 27th , the City of Kirkland did officially request membership in the INTERGOVERN-
MENTAL AGREEMENT, and
WHEREAS, The Puget Sound Governmental Conference approved this request on the
NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Kirkland does hereby agree to become part of the INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT ON THE ACQUISITION AND PRESERVATION OF OPEN SPACE IN THE CENTRAL PUGET SOUND REGION dated the 6th day of March, 1963, as amended the 17th day of November, 1965, and said City of does hereby agree to become bound by all the terms and conditions set forth in said INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, and said INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT and all the terms and conditions thereof are hereby incorporated into and made a part hereof as though it were fully set forth in this SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, and the Puget ound Governmental Conference does hereby approve and accept the City of as a participating member of said INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Kirkland and the Puget Sound Governmental Conference have caused this SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to be executed as follows:
December 20, 1965 James G. Vacuat Date
December 29, 1965  Date  Director  PROTET SOUND GOVERNMENTAL CONFERENCE